11-22-1999



101205010

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 'atent and Trademark Office

documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
Robert H. Holmes, III	Name: <u>Caterpillar</u> , Inc.
	Internal Address: Patert Department
Additional Name(a) attached: [ ] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street
	City: Peoria State: Illinois
	ZIP: 61629-6490
3. Nature of Conveyance	
[X] Assignment	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Execution Date(s): 11/10/99	actached: [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with application is <a href="https://links.com/links/september.20">11/10/99</a> .	a a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(a)	Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	thed? [ ] Yea [X] No
Title of Invention: Arrangement for Mounting Device on a Support Membe	
	ar
Attorney Docket No. 1002-0646	38042
	38042
Attorney Docket No. 1002-0546	6. Total number of applications and patent involved
Attorney Docket No. 1002-0546  Caterpillar Docket No: 39-408  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patent
Attorney Docket No. 1002-0546  Caterpillar Docket No: 39-408  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patent involved
Attorney Docket No. 1002-0546  Caterpillar Docket No. 3908  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradford G. Addison  Maginot, Addison & Moore	6. Total number of applications and patent involved
Attorney Docket No. 1002-0546  Caterpillar Docket No. 392-08  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradford G. Addison  Maginot, Addison & Moore  Internal Address.	6. Total number of applications and patent involved [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [] Enclosed
Attorney Docket No. 1002-0546  Caterpillar Docket No. 3908  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradford G. Addison  Maginot, Addison & Moore	6. Total number of applications and patent involved [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Attorney Docket No. 1002-0546  Caterpillar Docket No: 99-r08  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradford G. Addison  Maginot. Addison & Moore  Internal Address: Bank One Center/Tower	6. Total number of applications and patent involved  [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  [ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-1/129
Attorney Docket No. 1002-0546  Caterpillar Docket No: 39-408  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradford G. Addison  Maginot. Addison & Moore  Internal Address:  Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower  111 Monument Circle. Suite 3000	6. Total number of applications and patent involved [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  [ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attorney Docket No. 1002-0546  Caterpillar Docket No. 392-108  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradford G. Addison  Maginot, Addison & Moore  Internal Address: Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower  111 Monument Circle, Suite 3000  City: Indianapolis State: IN	6. Total number of applications and patent involved  [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  [ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-1/129
Caterpillar Docket No: 399-408  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradford G. Addison Maginot, Addison & Moore  Internal Address: Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3000  City: Indianapolus State: IN  Zip: 46204-5130	6. Total number of applications and patent involved  [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  [ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-1:29  (If charged duplicate copy attached)  the foregoing information is true and correct
Attorney Docket No. 1002-0546  Caterpillar Docket No: 99-408  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradford G. Addison	6. Total number of applications and patent involved  [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  [ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-1:29  (If charged duplicate copy attached)  the foregoing information is true and correct the original document.
Attorney Docket No. 1002-0546  Caterpillar Docket No. 392-108  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradford G. Addison	6. Total number of applications and patent involved  [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  [ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-1:29  (If charged duplicate copy attached)  the foregoing information is true and correct
Attorney Docket No. 1002-0546  Caterpillar Docket No. 392-108  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradford G. Addison	6. Total number of applications and patent involved  [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  [ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-1:29  (If charged duplicate copy attached)  the foregoing information is true and correct the original document.
Caterpillar Docket No. 1002-0546  Caterpillar Docket No. 392-108  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradford G. Addison	6. Total number of applications and pater involved  [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  [ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  6. Deposit account number: 03-1129  (If charged duplicate copy attached)  the foregoing information is true and correct the original document.  Signature Date  et, attachments, and document: [2]  er sheet information to:
Caterpillar Docket No. 1002-0546  Caterpillar Docket No. 392-08  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradford G. Addison	6. Total number of applications and patent involved  [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  [ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-1729  (If charged duplicate copy attached)  the foregoing information is true and correct the original document.  Signature  Date  at, attachments, and document: [2]

**PATENT REEL: 010386 FRAME: 0413**  Rece vad Nov-10-99 12:01pm ljv10/99 WED 12:06 PAX 317 8382139

from 317 6382139 → HOLMES MEG CORP MAGINOT ADDISON & MOORE page 2 Ø1002

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert M. Holmes XII, residing at Bonifay, Florida, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented a new and useful

ARRANGMENT FOR MOUNTING A CUTTING HEAD ASSEMBLY OF A DELIMBING DEVICE ON A SUPPORT MEMBER

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or in attached Declaration and Rower of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 11-10-79, and

WHEREAS, CATERPILLAR INC., a Delaware composation having a place of husiness at Papria. State of Illinois United States of America, harsinetter referred to as Aggrouse, to desirous of acquiring the antire right, title and interest in and to said invention and my Latters Fatent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other odd and Valuable consideration secsived by Assidnow from Assidnes, the receipt of Which a hereby acknowledged by Assidnow.

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNOS the entire light, title and interest in and to each invention, any application therefor, and any otters fatent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, neluding any continuing application, relssus or extension thereof, together with the light to file applications and obtain patents for each invention to any foreign country, and coverage that ASSIGNOR has full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expanse of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOE agrees to communicate to FRITMEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers negassary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to sid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of Americs and any inventor country.
- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted; to C. TERPILLAR INC.
- 4 This assignment shall inner to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors. A signs and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR's have and legal representatives.

IN TESTING	day whereof, Assignor	thas executed th	is instrument.		:
Med H. Holmes	locate	//-/0-99 Date	<b>-</b>		:
	execution hereof by		S III wa have b	<b>Fraunt</b> o est	OUT DEDNS
**~	mes 11-1099	Val	11/1/2	de 14	10/99
W1 10000 (1)	(Date)	Witness	(2)	(Date)	
ACTESS: RRI 15	av 190 av 32025	Kādīrepe:	5744 Levi	DE FL	10440
- 0		The second second		r	

PATENT REEL: 010386 FRAME: 0414

**RECORDED: 11/10/1999**